Page 133www.argo-hytos.com
RFT 103 · RFT 143
Tank top mounting · Connection G1 / -16 SAE · Nominal flow rate up to 175 l/min / 46 gpm
Return Filters - Lightline
Description
Application
In the return line circuits of hydraulic systems.
Performance features

Return filter
Ruecklauffilter
Date 09.07.2024 Order key Katalog-RFT-103-143Creator g.topp
In case of differences between the language
versions, the ENGLISH version shall prevail
Date - Material no. 1000514234 Rev.
A2Checker - 0
CAD produced drawing ISO 8015 Substitute for -
Page
No manual modification allowed 1/1
Ventilating filter
Fineness 2 µm
(replaceable)
Oil separator
optional
ARGO-HYTOS
Part No. E 103.1702
Max. oil level
under stationary
conditions when
using and oil separatorDia hole
in reservoir
Design without ventilating filter Design with
ventilating filter
Required mounting surfaceConnection M12 x 1.5
for clogging indicator
B
ØD
S
I1+(EV-K)
H
G
A
EV
K
ØC
V
ØE
U
F
P2 P1N
I2
M LT
Q
O
R
L
Q
C
Page 136 www.argo-hytos.com
Symbols
Without air breather With air breather
Measurements in inch
Type
[inch]
A B C
min/max
D E F G H I1 I2 K L M N
RFT 103 G1 or 4.13 3.43 / 3.58 2.9 1.5 0.81 1.18 3.48 11.81 4.92   6.97 4.53 4.33 2.76
RFT 143 -16 SAE* 4.13 3.43 / 3.58 2.9 1.5 0.81 1.18 3.48 15.75 4.92 10.94 4.53 4.33 2.76
Type
[inch]
O P1 P2 Q R S
mm
T
mm
U V
RFT 103 0.43 3.23 2.72 0.53 4.23 AF 32 AF 41 1.97 0.91
RFT 143 0.43 3.23 2.72 0.53 4.23 AF 32 AF 41 1.97 0.91
*Corresponds to 1 5/16 - 12 UN - 2B
Subject to change · 20.31-EN/US · 1024